Case #
Location
Incident

22-0038

Agriculture Building 2nd
Floor

Property Damage

22-0039
Arena Auditorium
Theft

22-0040
1400 block of Flint
DUI

22-0041
MclIntyre Hall 759
Drugs

22-0042
Fieldhouse
Theft

22-0043
MclIntyre Hall 2nd Floor
Drugs

22-0044
Union Parking Lot
PD Crash >$1000

22-0045
Armory and Television
Traffic Complaint

22-0046
White Hall 1009
Alcohol Offense

22-0047
Landmark Village
Welfare Check

22-0048

University of Wyoming Police Department
Laramie, Wyoming
Daily Activity Report
February 2022

Occur
Date &
Time

2/1/2022
0836

1/31/2022
1955

2/2/2022
0016

2/2/2022
1408

2/2/2022
1000

2/2/2022
2049

2/3/2022
1044

2/4/2022
1653

2/5/2022
0205

2/6/2022
1035

2/7/2022

Reported
Date &
Time

2/1/2022
0836

2/1/2022
1120

2/2/2022
0016

2/2/2022
1408

2/2/2022
1443

2/2/2022
2049

2/3/2022
1044

2/4/2022
1653

2/5/2022
0205

2/6/2022
1035

2/7/2022

Description of Incident

Staff reported damage to display case.

Student warned for larceny.

Non-student arrested for DUI.

One student cited for POCS.

Student reported theft, under
investigation.

Staff reported drugs, unable to locate.

Two vehicle accident.

Non-student cited reckless driving.

Staff reported alcohol, unable to

locate.

Welfare check on student, is ok.

Officer(s)

M. Doherty

S. Woods

A. Ash

M. Doherty

M. Doherty

M. Vessely

S. Woods

M. Vessely

A. Vielhak

M

CHamberIain

M. Doherty



Campus Area
Stalking

22-0049
Downey Hall 307
Wanted Person

22-0050
East of Engineering
Theft-Bicycle

22-0051
East Express Lot
PD Crash >$1000

22-0052
Arena Auditorium
Special Events

22-0053
Campus Apartments
Vandalism

22-0054
War Memorial Stadium
Assault

22-0055
MclIntyre Hall
Welfare Check

22-0056
Lodgepole and Coe
Vandalism

22-0057
Indoor Practice Facility
Vandalism

22-0058
30th and Coe St
Agency Assist

22-0059
19th and Willett
DUI

22-0060
30th and Armory

1352

2/8/2022
1048

2/8/2022
1230

2/8/2022
1730

2/8/2022
2111

2/9/2022
0816

2/9/2022
1122

2/9/2022
1824

2/10/2022
0724

2/10/2022
1627

2/10/2022
1942

2/10/2022
2345

2/11/2022
1731

1352

2/8/2022
1048

2/8/2022
1449

2/8/2022
1730

2/9/2022
0706

2/9/2022
0816

2/9/2022
1122

2/9/2022
1824

2/10/2022
0724

2/10/2022
1627

2/10/2022
1942

2/10/2022
2345

2/11/2022
1733

Report of stalking, for documentation
purposes.

Student arrested on municipal warrant

Student reported stolen bicycle.

Two vehicle accident.

During the UW v Utah State basketball
game one individual was ejected

Staff reported vandalism.

Two juveniles contacted for firing air
rifle. Under investigation.

Welfare check on student, is okay.

Staff reported vandalism, under
investigation.

Student reported vandalism, under
investigation.

Assisted Laramie PD.

Non-student arrested for DUI.

Staff reported suspicious pills, nothing
criminal.

M. Doherty

S. Woods

J. Holland

S. Woods

S. Woods

M. Doherty

M. Vessely

S. Woods

M. Vessely

J. Holland

M. Vessely

M. Vessely



Suspicious

22-0061
Campus Area
Welfare Check

22-0062

1100 Block of Ivinson

DUI

22-0063
9th and Lewis
Drugs

22-0064
8th and Grand
DUI

22-0065
White Hall
Harassment

22-0053

Campus Apartments

Vandalism

22-0066
Gateway Center
Computer Crime

22-0067
Animal Science
Welfare Check

22-0068
White Hall
Weapon Offense

22-0069
Engineering
Suspicious

22-0070
MclIntyre Hall 945
Alcohol Offense

22-0071
North of Washakie
Suspicious

2/12/2022
0507

2/12/2022
1530

2/12/2022
1811

2/13/2022
0326

2/13/2022
2119

2/9/2022
0816

2/15/2022
1405

2/15/2022
1750

2/16/2022
1552

2/16/2022
1937

2/17/2022
2338

2/18/2022
0053

2/12/2022
0507

2/12/2022
1530

2/12/2022
1811

2/13/2022
0326

2/13/2022
2119

2/9/2022
0816

2/15/2022
1405

2/15/2022
1750

2/16/2022
1552

2/16/2022
1937

2/17/2022
2338

2/18/2022
0053

Welfare check on student, is okay.

Non-student arrested for driving under
suspension and DUI..

Non-student cited for possession of
controlled substance and driving under
suspension.

Non-student arrested for DUI.

Student reported harassment, under
investigation.

Staff reported vandalism.

Staff reported computer crime, under
investigation.

Welfare check on non-student, is okay.

Staff reported weapon offence, under
investigation.

Student reported suspicious behavior,
under investigation.

Five students cited for UACA.

Student reported suspicious individual,
nothing criminal.

A. Vielhak

C. Bade

A. Ash

K. Anderson

A. Ash

S. Woods

S. Woods

A. Ash

M. Doherty

J. Holland

M. Vessely

A. Vielhak



22-0072
Union
Suspicious

22-0073
14th and Ivinson
Alcohol Offense

22-0074
7th Floor of Downey Hall
Alcohol Offense

22-0075
Centennial Complex
Information

22-0000
Campus Area
No Cases

22-0076
14th and Ivinson
DUI

22-0077
White Hall
Weapon Offense

22-0078
MclIntyre Hall
Theft

22-0079
Campus Area
Harassment

22-0080
Fleet Services
PD Crash>$1000

22-0081
Education
Alarm-Utility

22-0082
30th and Armory
Alcohol Offense

2/18/2022
2333

2/19/2022
0035

2/20/2022
0138

1/22/2022
1530

2/22/2022
2359

2/23/2022
0928

2/23/2022
1324

2/24/2022
1621

2/25/2022
0716

2/25/2022
0838

2/26/2022
1709

2/27/2022
0045

2/18/2022
2334

2/19/2022
0035

2/20/2022
0138

1/22/2022
0700

2/22/2022
2359

2/23/2022
0928

2/23/2022
1324

2/24/2022
1621

2/25/2022
0716

2/25/2022
0838

2/26/2022
1709

2/27/2022
0045

Staff reported suspicious activity,
unable to locate.

Non-student arrested for DC Drunk

Staff reported alcohol, one student
cited UACA

Information received, for
documentation purposes.

No cases on this date.

Non-student arrested for DUI and
driving while suspended.

Staff reported possible weapon
offense, under investigation.

Student reported theft, under
investigation.

Staff reported harassment, under

investigation.

Two vehicle accident.

Alarm set off by two juveniles.

Student arrested DC drunk.

K. Anderson

J. Core

J. Core

S. Woods

M. Samp

M. Doherty

S. Woods

M. Vessely

M

CHamberIain

M.
Chamberlain

A. Ash

J. Core



22-0083
Bison Run 1463
Theft-Bicycle

22-0084
South Express Lot
Suspicious

22-0084
South Express Lot
Suspicious

22-0085
Bison Run 322
Theft-Bicycle

22-0086

1700 Block of Fraternity

Row
PD Crash > $1000

22-0087
Campus Area
Suspicious

22-0088

Bison Run Building 14

Found Property

22-0089
White Hall
Sex Offense

22-0090
Arena Auditorium
Special Events

2/27/2022
1033

2/27/2022
1107

2/27/2022
1107

2/27/2022
1239

2/27/2022
1359

2/28/2022
0858

2/28/2022
1021

11/15/2021
1718

2/28/2022
2033

2/27/2022
1033

2/27/2022
1107

2/27/2022
1107

2/27/2022
1239

2/27/2022
1359

2/28/2022
0858

2/28/2022
1021

2/28/2022
1718

2/28/2022
2033

Student reported stolen bicycle, under
investigation.

Report of suspicious behavior, under
investigation.

Report of suspicious behavior, under
investigation.

Student reported stolen bicycle, under
investigation.

Hit and run to vehicle, under
investigation.

Report of suspicious behavior, nothing
criminal.

Found property, secured for
safekeeping.

Report of sex offense, for
documentation purposes.

During the UW vs. San Jose
Basketball game local law
enforcement contacted one individual.
One student was ejected and
trespassed.

M.
Chamberlain

C. Bade

C. Bade

M.
Chamberlain

C. Bade

M.
Chamberlain

M.
Chamberlain

C. Bade

C. Bade



